

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

W.P.(C) No. 3578 of 2022

-----

**CORAM**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

-----

For the Petitioner: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N. K. Pasari

For the Respondents: Mr. Srijit Choudhary

-----

03/16.11.2022 Mr. Srijit Choudhary, learned counsel for the respondents, prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to seek instruction and file counter affidavit.

Issue with regard to maintainability of the present writ petition in view of the petitioner's having efficacious/statutory remedy of preferring an appeal under Section 127 of the Electricity Act, 2003 against the order of assessment dated 16.07.2022 is left open.

Put up this case after four weeks under the heading 'For Admission'.

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)