

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 3578 of 2022

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nitin Kr. Pasari, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Srijit Choudhary, Advocate
Mr. Aayush Ojha, Advocate

04/Dated:-26.02.2026

1. As requested by learned counsel both the parties, list
this case on 09.03.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

FEBRUARY 26, 2026
vikas/-
uploaded