

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 3578 of 2022

Jharkhand Ispat Private Limited **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

Damodar Valley Corporation & Ors. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. N. K. Pasari, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Srijit Choudhury, Advocate
Ms. Tanya Rai, Advocate
Mr. Aayush Ojha, Advocate
Mr. Chiranjeev Mahto, Advocate

Order No.4 /Dated: 13th March 2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the Director who signed the *Vakalatnama* on behalf of the company and who is the petitioner in this case is now no more. As such, learned counsel submits that he will file fresh *Vakalatnama* duly executed by the present Director on behalf of the company.

Accordingly, list this case on 18.03.2026.

In the meantime, fresh *Vakalatnama* shall be filed.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

13th March 2026
Amit